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Protected Bicycle Lanes

Protected Bicycle Lane Implementation by Calendar Year 2007- 2016

Contents

3

4 2016 Projects
24 2015 Projects
35 2014 Projects
42 Capital Projects



Protected Bicycle Lane Implementation
By Calendar Year 2007 - 2016
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20 1 6 Protected Bicycle Lane Projects

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

Project

. Pulaski Bridge

Food Center Drive

Shore Boulevard

South Street

Van Siclen Avenue

Jay Street

Amsterdam Avenue
Bruckner Boulevard

1st Avenue & East 124th Street
2nd Avenue

6th Avenue

20th Avenue

Columbus Avenue

7th Avenue, Times Square
E 17th Street, Union Square
Queens Boulevard Phase I
1st Avenue

Avenue V, Hendrickson St

Chrystie Street

Borough
BK/ QN

BX

ON
MN
BK

BK

MN
BX

MN
MN
MN
QN
MN
MN
MN
QN
MN
BK

MN

Extents
Eagle St - Jackson Ave

Farragut St - Halleck St

Ditmars Blvd - Astoria Park S
Rutgers S| - Montgomery St
Seaview Ave - Jamaica Bay Greenway
Sands St - Fulton St

W 72nd St-W 110th St

Hunts Point Ave - Longwood Ave
Willis Ave Bridge - 2nd Ave

E 105th St - E 84th St

W 8th St- W 33rd St

37th St - Shore Blvd

W 69th St - W 5%th St

W 47th St- W 42nd St

Union Sq E - E 12th St

74th St - Eliot Ave

E 55th St- E 59th St

Ave U - Flatbush Ave

Canal St - Houston St

2016 Protected Lane Miles

Protected Lane Miles
1.1
1.9
1.2
0.5
0.2
1.1
1.8
0.8
0.4
1.0
1.2
1.7
0.4
0.2
0.4
2.6
0.2
0.7
1.1

18.5

Completed
April

May

June

July
August
August
August
September
October
October
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
December

December
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Food Center Drive

Capital Project
Bronx, 2016
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Shore Boulevard

Queens Waterfront Greenway
Queens, 2016
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South Street

Manhattan Waterfront Greenway
Manhattan, 2016
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Van Siclen Avenue

Spring Creek Neighborhood Greenway
Brooklyn, 2016
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Jay Street

Parking Protected Bicycle Lanes
Brooklyn, 2016
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Amsterdam Avenue
Parking Protected Bicycle Lane
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2016

Manhattan,
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Bruckner Boulevard

South Bronx Greenway
Bronx, 2016
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1st Aven‘ueJ & East 124th Street

Two-way Protected Bicycle Lane
Manhattan, 2016
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2nd Avenue

Parking Protected Bicycle Lane
Manhattan, 2016
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6t Avenue

Parking Protected Bicycle Lane
Manhattan, 2016
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Queens Waterfront Greenway
Queens, 2016
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Columbus Avenue

Lincoln Center Bow Tie
Manhattan, 2016
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Protected Bicycle Lanes
Manhattan, 2016
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Queens Boulevard

Corridor Safety
Queens, 2016
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Avenue V, Hendrickson Street

Jamaica Bay Greenway Access
Brooklyn, 2016
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Chrystie Street

Parking Protected Bicycle Lanes
Manhattan, 2016
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20 1 5 Protected Bicycle Lane Projects

Project Borough Extents Protected Lane Miles Completed
1.Greenpoint Avenue Bridge BK/QN  Kingsland Ave - Review Ave 0.6 June
2.University Avenue BX Merriam Ave - High Bridge 0.1 June
3.Fort George Hill MN Ft George Ave - Dyckman St 0.8 July
4.Vernon Boulevard QN 46th Ave - 30th Rd 3.3 July
5.Clinton Street MN South St- Grand St 0.8 September
6.Seaview Avenue BK E 108th St - Canarsie Pier 1.3 September
7.Edgecombe Avenue MN Hudson Greenway - Broadway/Ft Washington - High Bridge 1.8 October
8.Queens Boulevard Phase | ON 50th St - 73rd St 2.7 October
9.1st Avenue MN E 49th St- E 55th St 0.3 December

10.Honeywell St Bridge QN Skillman Ave - Northern Blvd 0.7 December
2015 Protected Lane Miles 12.4
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Greenpoint Avenue Bridge_

Bicycle Network Expansion
Queens-Brooklyn, 2015
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Connections to the High Bridge
Bronx, 2015
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Fort George Hill
Bike Path and Traffic Calming
Manhattan, 2015
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Vernon Boulevard

Queens East River Greenway Enhancement
Queens, 2015
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Clinton Street

Manhattan Waterfront Connection
Manhattan, 2015
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Seaview Avenue

Canarsie Pier Connector
Brooklyn, 2015
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Edgcombe Avenue

Connections to the High Bridge
Manhattan, 2015
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Corridor Calming
Queens, 2015
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Honeywell Street Bridge
Long Island City
Queens, 2015




20 1 4 Protected Bicycle Lane Projects

Project Borough Extents Protected Lane Miles Completed
1.Kent Avenue South BK Clymer St - Williamsburg 0.7 June
2.Paerdegat Avenue North BK Seaview Ave - Flatlands Ave 1.9 July
3.Hudson Street MN W Houston St - 8th Avenue 0.8 July
4.Willis Avenue Bridge Connections BX/MN E 125th St- E 135th St 1.1 July
5.E 106th Street and E 102th Street MN E 102nd St - E 105th St 0.1 August
6. Lafayette Street and 4th Avenue MN Great Jones St - E 12th St 0.6 October
7.E 37th Street MN East River Greenway - E 38th St 0.2 November

2014 Protected Lane Miles 5.4
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Brooklyn Waterfront Greenway Enhancement
Brooklyn, 2014
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Paerdegat Avenue North

Canarsie Park Connector
Brooklyn, 2014
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Hudson Street

Parking Protected Bicycle Path Extension
Manhattan, 2014
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Willis Avenue ridge

Shared Use Path Enhancements
Bronx - Manhattan, 2014
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Laayhéi:t-e‘Street and 4th Avenue

Parking Protected Bicycle Path Upgrade
Manhattan, 2014
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East 37th Street
Manhattan Waterfront Connector
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Capital protected Bicycle Lane Projects

Projected Completion

Project Borough
1.Adams Street BK
2.West Street BK
3.Flushing Avenue BK
4.Kent Avenue South BK
5.Hamilton Avenue & 3™ Avenue (Gowanus Connector) BK
6.2nd Avenue & Wakeman Place (Owl's Head Park) BK
7.Tillary Street & Cadman Place East BK

Extents
Johnson St - Red Cross Pl

Eagle St - Quay St

Navy St - Williamsburg St West
Clymer St - Williamsburg St West
Smith St - 29" St

58t St - Colonial Rd

Jay St- Cadman PIW

Capital Protected Lane Miles
In Progress
In Development

Protected Lane Miles

0.4
1.2
1.8
0.7
2.0
1.2
0.5

7.8
34
4.4

Status
]

Progress

Capital Protected Bicycle Lane mileage will be counted in the year of project completion
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2017
2017
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Kent Avenue South

Brooklyn Waterfront Greenway
Brooklyn
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Design
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2"d Avenue & Wakeman Place

Owl’s Head Park

45

Brooklyn Waterfront Greenway
Brooklyn
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